

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00701)

Money Execution – 17 of 2025

Filing No.-732/2025

CNR NO-WBBK01-001961-2025

Shriram Finance Limited - Decree Holder/ Petitioner

VS

Mr. Chanchal Singha and another – Judgment Debtors/ Opposite Party

Order No. 1
07-08-2025

An application Under order 21 Rule 11 of the C.P.C read with section 36 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act,1996 supported by an affidavit has been filed by the Decree Holder/ Petitioner praying for execution of the award passed by the Ld. Arbitrator.

Court fees is paid.

Duly executed vokatnama on behalf of the petitioner is filed.

The Decree Holder/ Petitioner is filed a photocopy of Loan cum Hypothecation Agreement Vide BANKUO80112001 and dated 17-01-2018.

Let these be kept with the case record.

The Decree Holder/ Petitioner has not been filed the original certified copy.

Requisites put in but P. fees not paid. Let it be kept with the record.

Register.

Fix **25-08-2025** hearing on the point of admissibility.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura